
Regis (Colo.) (4-4, 0-1) -vs- William Jewell (1-4, 0-0)
3/16/2026 at Salt Lake City (Dumke Field)

 
 

 
 
Regis (Colo.) Goals: Lexie Springman (4); Aubrey Benton (3); Maggie Schipfer (3); Lauren Sheets (2); Evie Tanella (1); Eva Searle (1); Karis
Wilson (1); Kyla Bieker (1) 
Assists: Maggie Schipfer (3); Lexie Springman (2); Kyla Bieker (1); Rome Villani (1) 
 
William Jewell Goals: Ella Childress (2); Elle Eastwood (1); Rosie Grebe (1); Evan Strain (1) 
Assists: Ella Childress (1); Miranda Menousek (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dumke Field
Penalties: Elle Eastwood 1st/04:08; Sara Polovina 1st/03:27; Toryn Podschwit 2nd/10:32; Emmie Harris 2nd/05:40; Elle Eastwood
2nd/04:09; Elle Taylor 2nd/02:29; Abby Mays 2nd/01:48; Hannah Bankert 2nd/00:15; Lexie Springman 3rd/14:12; Elle Haan 3rd/05:42;
Kuepper Trinkel 3rd/00:14; Rome Villani 4th/04:56; Evie Tanella 4th/01:22; Isabella Benton 4th/00:46
Officials: Bobby Love

Date: 3/16/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Regis (Colo.) 2 7 5 2 16
William Jewell 1 1 1 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Regis (Colo.) 10 10 6 5 31
William Jewell 2 1 2 5 10

Shots On Goal
Regis (Colo.) 7 5 3 4 19
William Jewell 0 1 2 2 5

Saves
Regis (Colo.) 1 0 1 1 3
William Jewell 5 1 0 3 9

Turnovers
Regis (Colo.) 3 3 3 2 11
William Jewell 3 5 3 1 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Regis (Colo.) 2-2 1-2 1-1 2-2 6-7
William Jewell 3-4 2-3 1-1 3-3 9-11

Ground Balls
Regis (Colo.) 4 7 5 1 17
William Jewell 3 2 4 3 12

Draw Controls
Regis (Colo.) 4 4 5 2 15
William Jewell 0 4 2 2 8

Free-Position Shots
Regis (Colo.) 1 3 2 1 7
William Jewell 2 0 0 1 3

Fouls
Regis (Colo.) 2 1 0 1 4
William Jewell 1 4 3 2 10



Regis (Colo.) 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Evie Tanella 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 1-1 0
5 Charlotte Hastings 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
8 Aubrey Benton 3 0 3 6 3 1 0 2 0
10 Maggie Schipfer 3 3 6 8 1 2 0 0 1-2 0
11 Krista Munsinger 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1
14 Ayla Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sophia Katnik 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0-1 0
17 Lexie Springman 4 2 6 5 1 0 0 0 2-2 1
18 Abby Mays 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
22 Elle Enselman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
23 Brigit Goetsch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Lauren Sheets 2 0 2 3 1 4 1 0 1-1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 Eva Searle 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Karis Wilson 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Izzy Schember 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kyla Bieker 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Rome Villani 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 2 0
21 Elle Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isabella Benton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 7 23 31 17 11 5 15 5-7 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Brigit Goetsch 38:02 3 2 W
12 Izzy Schember 21:58 2 1



William Jewell 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Kaylee Gross 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
1 Toryn Podschwit 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 2
2 Faith Bowles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Ella Childress 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
5 Elle Eastwood 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
9 Miranda Menousek 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Isabella Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Sara Polovina 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
24 Elle Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1
25 Emmie Harris 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
27 Evan Strain 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Brynn Devers 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
6 Claire Eastwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Elysa Atkinson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
10 Hannah Bankert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Elle Haan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Zoey Keefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kennedy Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rosie Grebe 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
21 Kuepper Trinkel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
52 Kailey Carreno 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 7 10 12 12 5 8 1-3 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Brynn Devers 38:01 12 6 L
52 Kailey Carreno 21:59 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By REGIS (C WILLIAM
1st 02:51 Maggie Schipfer (UP) Rome Villani 1 0
1st 02:18 Lexie Springman Unassisted 2 0
1st 00:38 Rosie Grebe Unassisted 2 1
2nd 14:15 Aubrey Benton Unassisted 3 1
2nd 11:53 Lexie Springman Unassisted 4 1
2nd 11:30 Ella Childress Miranda Menousek 4 2
2nd 08:54 Lexie Springman Unassisted 5 2
2nd 07:47 Maggie Schipfer Unassisted 6 2
2nd 02:51 Lauren Sheets (UP) Maggie Schipfer 7 2
2nd 00:27 Kyla Bieker (UP) Lexie Springman 8 2
2nd 00:13 Maggie Schipfer (UP) Lexie Springman 9 2
3rd 11:56 Eva Searle Unassisted 10 2
3rd 09:19 Lauren Sheets Unassisted 11 2
3rd 07:19 Lexie Springman Unassisted 12 2
3rd 05:03 Aubrey Benton (UP) Maggie Schipfer 13 2
3rd 02:52 Elle Eastwood Unassisted 13 3
3rd 01:00 Evie Tanella Unassisted 14 3
4th 14:11 Evan Strain Ella Childress 14 4
4th 11:58 Aubrey Benton Maggie Schipfer 15 4
4th 06:06 Ella Childress Unassisted 15 5
4th 02:26 Karis Wilson Kyla Bieker 16 5

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:08 WILLIAM Elle Eastwood GREEN CARD
1st 03:27 WILLIAM Sara Polovina GREEN CARD
2nd 10:32 WILLIAM Toryn Podschwit GREEN CARD
2nd 05:40 WILLIAM Emmie Harris YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:09 WILLIAM Elle Eastwood GREEN CARD
2nd 02:29 WILLIAM Elle Taylor YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:48 REGIS (C Abby Mays GREEN CARD
2nd 00:15 WILLIAM Hannah Bankert GREEN CARD
3rd 14:12 REGIS (C Lexie Springman YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:42 WILLIAM Elle Haan YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:14 WILLIAM Kuepper Trinkel YELLOW CARD
4th 04:56 REGIS (C Rome Villani GREEN CARD
4th 01:22 REGIS (C Evie Tanella GREEN CARD
4th 00:46 REGIS (C Isabella Benton YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 REGIS (C Brigit Goetsch at goalie for REGIS (C.
15:00 WILLIAM Brynn Devers at goalie for WILLIAM .
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Elle Enselman.
14:24 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton WIDE
13:54 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
13:32 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Lexie Springman, SAVE Brynn Devers
13:23 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Isabella Fleming.
12:45 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer HIGH {free position shot}
12:35 REGIS (C Clock violation by REGIS (C.
12:29 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Brynn Devers.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer.
11:35 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Sara Polovina.
11:29 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Ella Childress.
10:24 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Brigit Goetsch.
08:59 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer, SAVE Brynn Devers
08:41 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Miranda Menousek.
07:42 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
06:52 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Evie Tanella WIDE
06:37 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer, SAVE Brynn Devers
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets (caused by Emmie Harris).
05:50 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Brynn Devers.
-- REGIS (C Foul on REGIS (C Abby Mays.
05:06 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit, SAVE Brigit Goetsch {free position shot}
04:49 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
04:08 WILLIAM Green card (1:00) on WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood.
03:54 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Evie Tanella, SAVE Brynn Devers
03:27 WILLIAM Green card (1:00) on WILLIAM  Sara Polovina.
03:06 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton, SAVE Brynn Devers
02:56 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Lexie Springman.
02:51 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer (MAN-UP) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rome Villani, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 1, William Jewell 0
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
02:18 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lexie Springman, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 2, William Jewell 0
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
01:38 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
00:57 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kaylee Gross.
-- REGIS (C Foul on REGIS (C Charlotte Hastings.
00:38 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Rosie Grebe (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 2, William Jewell 1
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Elle Enselman.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:15 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 3, William Jewell 1
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Elle Enselman.
13:50 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Kyla Bieker.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Krista Munsinger (caused by Sara Polovina).
13:23 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Sara Polovina.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
13:06 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Charlotte Hastings.
12:26 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
11:53 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lexie Springman (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.



Regis (Colo.) 4, William Jewell 1
11:53 WILLIAM Timeout by WILLIAM .
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood.
11:30 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Ella Childress, Assist by Miranda Menousek, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 4, William Jewell 2
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Team.
10:32 WILLIAM Green card (1:00) on WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit.
09:46 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Evie Tanella WIDE
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Isabella Fleming.
08:54 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lexie Springman (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 5, William Jewell 2
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Faith Bowles.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Hannah Bankert (caused by Krista Munsinger).
08:30 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Krista Munsinger.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Emmie Harris.
07:47 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 6, William Jewell 2
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Team.
-- REGIS (C Foul on REGIS (C Lexie Springman.
06:48 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  failed.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Kaylee Gross (caused by Lauren Sheets).
06:48 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets.
05:40 WILLIAM Yellow card (2:00) on WILLIAM  Emmie Harris.
05:15 REGIS (C Free position attempt for REGIS (C.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Faith Bowles.
05:05 REGIS (C Free position attempt for REGIS (C.
05:04 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer HIGH
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets.
04:23 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
04:09 WILLIAM Green card (1:00) on WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood.
04:07 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C failed.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Abby Mays.
03:56 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit (caused by Sophia Katnik).
03:41 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Sophia Katnik.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit.
03:19 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
02:51 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets (MAN-UP), Assist by Maggie Schipfer, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 7, William Jewell 2
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Evie Tanella.
02:29 WILLIAM Yellow card (2:00) on WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
02:29 REGIS (C Free position attempt for REGIS (C.
02:11 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets, SAVE Brynn Devers
02:06 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
01:48 REGIS (C Green card (1:00) on REGIS (C Abby Mays.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Miranda Menousek (caused by Sophia Katnik).
00:42 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Sophia Katnik.
00:27 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Kyla Bieker (MAN-UP), Assist by Lexie Springman, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 8, William Jewell 2
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
00:15 WILLIAM Green card (1:00) on WILLIAM  Hannah Bankert.
00:13 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer (MAN-UP), Assist by Lexie Springman, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 9, William Jewell 2
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Hannah Bankert.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Krista Munsinger.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Karis Wilson (caused by Emmie Harris).
14:12 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Emmie Harris.
14:12 REGIS (C Yellow card (2:00) on REGIS (C Lexie Springman.
14:03 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.



-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Rosie Grebe.
13:25 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Abby Mays.
12:09 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer HIT POST
12:04 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
11:56 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Eva Searle, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 10, William Jewell 2
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Krista Munsinger.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer.
11:05 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kaylee Gross.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Brynn Devers.
10:03 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Isabella Fleming.
09:19 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 11, William Jewell 2
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Abby Mays.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Sophia Katnik (caused by Kaylee Gross).
08:47 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kaylee Gross.
08:44 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Toryn Podschwit, SAVE Brigit Goetsch
08:38 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
07:19 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Lexie Springman, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 12, William Jewell 2
06:59 REGIS (C Timeout by REGIS (C.
06:59 WILLIAM Kailey Carreno at goalie for WILLIAM .
06:58 REGIS (C Izzy Schember at goalie for REGIS (C.
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Krista Munsinger.
05:52 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
05:42 WILLIAM Yellow card (2:00) on WILLIAM  Elle Haan.
05:03 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton (MAN-UP), Assist by Maggie Schipfer, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 13, William Jewell 2
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
02:52 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 13, William Jewell 3
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
01:56 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Elle Taylor (caused by Elle Enselman).
01:48 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Maggie Schipfer.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Faith Bowles.
01:00 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Evie Tanella (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 14, William Jewell 3
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Team.
00:14 WILLIAM Yellow card (2:00) on WILLIAM  Kuepper Trinkel.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Elle Haan.
14:28 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Sophia Katnik, SAVE Kailey Carreno {free position shot}
14:18 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
14:11 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Evan Strain, Assist by Ella Childress, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 14, William Jewell 4
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Rome Villani.
11:58 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton, Assist by Maggie Schipfer, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 15, William Jewell 4
-- REGIS (C Draw control by REGIS (C Elle Enselman.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets (caused by Elle Eastwood).
-- WILLIAM Turnover by WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood.
-- WILLIAM Foul on WILLIAM  Elle Taylor.
09:23 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton, SAVE Kailey Carreno
09:17 REGIS (C Ground ball pickup by REGIS (C Aubrey Benton.
09:14 REGIS (C Shot by REGIS (C Eva Searle, SAVE Kailey Carreno
09:08 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
08:23 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Elle Eastwood.



07:55 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kuepper Trinkel.
07:31 WILLIAM Clock violation by WILLIAM .
07:29 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
-- REGIS (C Turnover by REGIS (C Lauren Sheets.
07:03 WILLIAM Ground ball pickup by WILLIAM  Kailey Carreno.
06:44 WILLIAM Clear attempt by WILLIAM  good.
06:06 WILLIAM GOAL by WILLIAM  Ella Childress, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 15, William Jewell 5
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Team.
04:56 REGIS (C Green card (1:00) on REGIS (C Rome Villani.
03:47 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Elysa Atkinson HIGH
02:59 WILLIAM Clock violation by WILLIAM .
02:55 REGIS (C Clear attempt by REGIS (C good.
02:26 REGIS (C GOAL by REGIS (C Karis Wilson, Assist by Kyla Bieker, goal number  for season.

Regis (Colo.) 16, William Jewell 5
-- WILLIAM Draw control by WILLIAM  Team.
01:22 REGIS (C Green card (1:00) on REGIS (C Evie Tanella.
01:03 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Ella Childress WIDE
00:46 REGIS (C Yellow card (2:00) on REGIS (C Isabella Benton.
-- REGIS (C Foul on REGIS (C Krista Munsinger.
00:13 WILLIAM Shot by WILLIAM  Elysa Atkinson, SAVE Izzy Schember {free position shot}


